Part #
SPC7V001
SK7501401
SK290594
870118
SR2000015
UB11100
SR2000075
UB12750
UB13800
UB11200
UB12350
VG11000
SR2000029
SR2000012
850088
SR2000019

K1801418538

K077223
X002278
P100089
UE10750
F531001
3304804
972704

Name

JOST 5TH WHEEL PLATE

KIT BUSHING JOST
BUSHING JOST
BLOWER COIL
VALVE - EXPANSION
GASKET HVAC

KIT GASKET SET
GASKET

GASKET

GASKET

GASKET

KIT GASKET

COVER HEATER A/C
COIL ASSY

CASE ASSY HVAC
COIL ASSY

PIPE AIR INTAKE
CLAMP AIR INTAKE
RESTRICTION GAUGE
FITTING

VALVE BRACKET
DECAL A/C DYE
T-HANDLE LATCH
HINGE SS

HTA78

Equipment

HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278
HT278

Issued On
01/08/2024
01/08/2024
01/08/2024
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/06/2025
02/07/2025
02/07/2025
02/07/2025
02/07/2025
02/07/2025
02/07/2025
02/07/2025
02/27/2025
02/27/2025
09/30/2025
09/30/2025

Work Order

3582
3582
3582
3582
3582
3582
3582
3582
3582
3582
3582
3582

3582
3582
3582
3582
3582
3582

FXZZ -8

Used Unit Cost

1

1
2
i
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1

$1,563.36
$243.76
$62.65
$224.80
$118.35
$12.03
$35.97
$15.64
$5.05
$5.05
$6.74
$26.46
$193.33
$759.33
$535.54
$519.90
$684.19
$211.23
$54.35
$13.83
$41.13
$17.19
$38.15
$80.04



Swamp Cats Ltd

HT278 - 2013 KENWORTH Kenworth 800 TA Winch Tractor (black)

Work Order 5106
Jordan Podloski

CLOSED

Serial Tag Closed Meters
1XKDD40X2Dj961701 158437 Okm &0 hr
Type ' Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Repair Apr 18, 2025 Apr 18, 2025 Apr 18, 2025 12:30 PM Apr 18, 2025 12:30 PM
Line  Task Parts Labor Total
1 v Coolant leak $0.00 $120.00 $120.00
Notes
Replace blown coolant hose for EGR delete top off coolant on 881
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Jordan Podloski 2.0 $60.00 $120.00
Part Cost $0.00
Labor $120.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $120.00
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Swamp Cats Ltd

HT278 - 2013 KENWORTH Kenworth 800 TA Winch Tractor (black)

Work Order 5020
Dylan Griffiths

CLOSED

Serial Tag Closed Meters
1XKDD40X2D)961701 158437 Okm&O0hr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Apr 12, 2025 Apr 12, 2025 Apr 25, 2025 3:21 PM Apr 25, 2025 3:21 PM
Line  Task Parts Labor Total
1 v Repairs $0.00 $600.00 $600.00
Notes
Inspection
Found
-new oil pan gasket leaking.(found braket pinched between oll pan
gasket and block)
-passenger side #q drive axle brake pot falling off)
-found blower motor spinning backwards so It's sucking from cab
not blowing.
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Dylan Griffiths 10.0 $60.00 $600.00
Part Cost $0.00
Labor $600.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 {0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $600.00
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Swamp Cats Ltd Work Order 4966
HT278 - 2013 KENWORTH Kenworth 800 TA Winch Tractor (black) Josh Ratliffe

CLOSED

Serial Tag Closed Meters
1XKDD40X2Dj961701 58437 0km&Ohr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Apr 10, 2025 Apr 14, 2025 Apr 14, 2025 10:41 AM Apr 14, 2025 10:41 AM
Line Task Parts Labor Total
1 v Install gps $0.00 $90.00 $90.00
Notes
Instalied gps
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Josh Ratcliffe 15 $60.00 $90.00
Part Cost $0.00
Labor $90.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $90.00
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Swamp Cats Ltd

Work Order 4967
Moe Taha

HT278 - 2013 KENWORTH Kenworth 800 TA Winch Tractor (black)
CLOSED

Serial Tag Closed Meters
1XKDD40X2D)961701 158437 0km &0 hr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Apr 10, 2025 Apr 10, 2025 Apr 10, 2025 7:17 PM Apr 10, 2025 7:17 PM
Line Task Parts Labor Total
1 v D $0.00 $420.00 $420.00
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Moe Taha 7.0 $60.00 $420.00
Part Cost $0.00
Labor $420.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $420.00
Notes
Notes User Time
Changed power divider orings Moe Taha Apr 10, 2025 7:17 PM

Removed all pulleys

Taped new threads due to sized bolts
installed new pulleys

Removed alternator

Installed new alternator
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Swamp Cats Ltd
HT278 - 2013 KENWORTH Kenworth 800 TA Winch Tractor (black) CL @ SED

Work Order 4917
Liam Wheeler

Serial Tag Closed Meters
1XKDD40X2D)961701 J58437 Okm&Ohr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Apr 6, 2025 Apr 6, 2025 Apr 6, 2025 8:51 AM Apr 6, 2025 8:51 AM
Line  Task Parts Labor Total
1 v PTO $0.00 $240.00 $240.00
Notes
Packed up all my tools
Fueled up truck
drove to CNRL Kirby North
Waited for escort
Drove to unit
Diagnosed PTO issues and fixed air line and fitting
Secured RH front fender as it is cracked and falling apart
Techniclan Hours Rate Cost
Liam Wheeler 4.0 $60.00 $240.00
Part Cost $0.00
Labor $240.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 {0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $240.00
VA B




Swamp Cats Ltd

Work Order 4841

HT278 - 2013 KENWORTH Kenworth 800 TA Winch Tractor (black) CL @ Sﬁﬁa

Serial Tag Closed Meters
1XKDD40X2D}J961701 158437 Okm&Ohr
Type Scheduled Due Started Closed
Mar 29, 2025 Mar 29, 2025 9:22 PM Mar 29, 2025 9:22 PM
Line  Task Parts Labor Total
1 v D $0.00 $720.00 $720.00
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Moe Taha 12.0 $60.00 $720.00
Part Cost $0.00
Labor $720.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $720.00

1] III‘[JIEII I |I|IIl[IIIIIlIII i
proweb.com

owered by www.mtc

Page 1l of1

|




Swamp Cats Ltd

Work Order 4837

HT278 - 2013 KENWORTH Kenworth 800 TA Winch Tractor (black) CL O Sﬁ%ﬁ:a

Serial Tag Closed Meters
1XKDD40X2D)961701 158437 Okm&Ohr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Mar 28, 2025 Mar 28, 2025 Mar 28, 2025 6:08 PM Mar 28, 2025 6:08 PM
Line Task Parts Labor Total
1 D $0.00 $720.00 $720.00
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Moe Taha 12.0 $60.00 $720.00
Part Cost $0.00
Labor $720.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $720.00
Notes
Notes User Time
Rebuilt back half of transmission Moe Taha Mar 28, 2025 6:08 PM

Installed back on trans
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Swamp Cats Ltd

Work Order 4785
Moe Taha

HT278 - 2013 KENWORTH Kenworth 800 TA Winch Tractor (black)
CLOSED

Serial Tag Closed Meters
1XKDD40X2D)961701 158437 0km &0 hr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Mar 27, 2025 Mar 27, 2025 Mar 27, 2025 6:21 PM Mar 27, 2025 6:21 PM
Line  Task Parts Labor Total
1 v D $0.00 $720.00 $720.00
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Moe Taha 12.0 $60.00 $720.00
Part Cost $0.00
Labor $720.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit {$0.00)
Total Cost $720.00
Notes
Notes User Time
Test drove truck Moe Taha Mar 27, 2025 6:21 PM

Diaged trans noise
Removed back of trans
Disassembled and inspected
Cleaned parts :
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Swamp Cats Ltd

Work Order 4752

HT278 - 2013 KENWORTH Kenworth 800 TA Winch Tractor (black) Ryan Hiebert

CLOSED

Serial Tag Closed Meters
1XKDD40X2DJ961701 158437 0km&Ohr
Type Scheduled Due Started Closed
Mar 26, 2025 Mar 22, 2025 1:28 PM Mar 22, 2025 1:28 PM
Line Task Parts Labor Total
1 v Shorten up broken winch line $0.00 $120.00 $120.00
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Ryan Hiebert 2.0 $60.00 $120.00
Part Cost $0.00
Labor $120.00
Tax 1 {0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $120.00
T
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Swamp Cats Ltd

HT278 - 2013 KENWORTH Kenworth 800 TA Winch Tractor (black)

Work Order 4371

Liam Wheeler

CLOSED

Serial Tag Closed Meters
1XKDD40X2DJ961701 158437 0km &0 hr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Repair Mar 2, 2025 Mar 2, 2025 Mar 3, 2025 7:15 AM Mar 3, 2025 7:15 AM
Line  Task Parts Labor Total
1 v/ Repair $0.00 $1,800.00 $1,800.00
Technician Hours Rate Cost
Liam Wheeler 30.0 $60.00 $1,800.00
Part Cost $0.00
Labor $1,800.00
Tax 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit {$0.00)
Total Cost $1,800.00
Notes
Notes User Time
Labour was set to older dates not in this pay period as the truck sat in the shop Liam Wheeler  Mar 2, 2025 8:13 PM
Misc admin duties, CVIP inspection repair approvals, Liam Wheeler  Mar 2, 2025 8:16 PM

Delete/fab work/AC work/ Timing Diag/ CCV sensor diag/ primary and secondary
engine speed sensor circuit diag/ engine harness repair
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Swamp Cats Ltd

HT278 - 2013 KENWORTH Kenworth 800 TA Winch Tractor (black)

Work Order 4677

Dylan Griffiths

CLOSED

Serial Tag Closed Meters
1XKDD40X2Dj961701 158437 0km &0 hr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Mar 21, 2025 Mar 21, 2025 Mar 21, 2025 7:23 AM Mar 24, 2025 4:48 PM
Line  Task Parts Labor Total
1 v/ Repairs $0.00 $60.00 $60.00
Notes
Pulled into yard got a call from Blaine his truck wouldn't start,
Starter would not engage. Found loose ground wires on starter
tighten them up and truck started no problems
Techniclan Hours Rate Cost
Dylan Griffiths 1.0 $60.00 $60.00
Part Cost $0.00
Labor $60.00
Tex 1 (0.0%) $0.00
Tax 2 (0.0%) $0.00
Credit ($0.00)
Total Cost $60.00
L R L SR page 1 of 1




Swamp Cats Ltd

Work Order 3582

HT278 - 2013 KENWORTH Kenworth 800 TA Winch Tractor (black) CL @ E‘Sa"]‘é":'ﬁ'

Serial Tag Closed Meters
1XKDD40X2Dj961701 158437 0km &0 hr
Type Created Scheduled Due Started Closed
Inspection Jan 22, 2025 Jan 22, 2025 Jan 25, 2025 4:42 PM Feb 25, 2025 8:09 AM
Line  Task Parts Labor Total
1 v PWI $2,960.21 $1,890.00 $4,850.21
Notes
Boosted truck and brought inside
Diagnosed engine noise
Exhaust manifold gaskets are leaking and possible issue with the
VGT
Removed and replaced flexpipe by the tranny for the LH stack
Drained coolant
Removed intake piping
Intake support bracket to the firewall was all loose
Made parts list
Removed exhaust manifold and all engine side emissions
components
Started removing heater/evaporator cores and the heater box
Removed remaining components and replaced heater box
Started reinstalling all the other components
Mechanically confirmed that the timing was correct and that the top '
end was good
I
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Swamp Cats Ltd

HT278 - 2013 KENWORTH Kenworth 800 TA Winch Tractor (black)

Finished delete

Replaced Turbo, actuator and mounting studs
Installed all components

Performed VGT callbration

Fixed engine harness for timing code

Fixed Crank case filter code

Took the unit for a very good road test and confirmed all is good

Dropped unit off for CVIP
Part
870118 - BLOWER COIL

SR2000015 - VALVE - EXPANSION
UB11100 - GASKET HVAC
SR2000075 - KIT GASKET SET
UB12750 - GASKET

UB13800 - GASKET

UB11200 - GASKET

UB12350 - GASKET

VG11000 - KIT GASKET
SR2000029 - COVER HEATER A/C
SR2000012 - COIL ASSY

890088 - CASE ASSY HVAC
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Warehouse
Main Parts
Room

Truck Shop
Upstairs

Main Parts
Room

Main Parts
Room

Truck Shop
Upstairs

Truck Shop
Upstairs

Truck Shop
Upstairs

Truck Shop
Upstairs

Truck Shop
Upstairs

Main Parts
Room

Truck Shop
Upstairs

Main Parts
Room

Vendor/Bin

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

Qty
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

Work Order 3582

Liam Wheeler

CLOSED

Unit Cost
$224.80

$118.35

$12.03

$35.97

$15.64

$5.05

$5.05

$6.74

$26.46

$193.33

$759.33

$535.54

Cost
$224.80

$118.35

$12.03

$35.97

$15.64

$5.05

$5.05

$6.74

$26.46

$193.33

$759.33

$535.54
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Swamp Cats Ltd

Work Order 3582
Liam Wheeler

HT278 - 2013 KENWORTH Kenworth 800 TA Winch Tractor (black)
CLOSED

K1801418538 - PIPE AIR INTAKE
K077223 - CLAMP AIR INTAKE
X002278 - RESTRICTION GAUGE
P100089 - FITTING

UE10750 - VALVE BRACKET

F531001 - DECAL A/C DYE

Technician
Liam Wheeler

Liam Wheeler
Liam Wheeler
Liam Wheeler
Liam Wheeler

Liam Wheeler
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Truck Shop
Upstairs

Truck Shop
Upstairs

Truck Shop
Upstairs

Truck Shop
Upstairs

Truck Shop
Upstairs

Truck Shop
Upstairs

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

EDMONTON
KENWORTH

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

Hours
2.0

15
2.0
12.0
10.0
4.0

Part Cost
Labor

Tax 1 (0.0%)
Tax 2 (0.0%)
Credit

Total Cost

$684.19 $684.19
$211.23 $211.23
$54.35 $54.35
$13.83 $13.83
$41.13 $41.13
$17.19 $17.19
Rate Cost
$60.00 $120.00
$60.00 $90.00
$60.00 $120.00
$60.00 $720.00
$60.00 $600.00
$60.00 $240.00

$2,960.21

$1,890.00

$0.00

$0.00

($0.00)

$4,850.21
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